DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	24-BSTD-01
Project Title:	2025 Energy Code Rulemaking
TN #:	256313
Document Title:	1 Earth HERS Raters Comments - Energy Code Compliance Inspector
Description:	N/A
Filer:	System
Organization:	1 Earth HERS Raters
Submitter Role:	Public
Submission Date:	5/12/2024 1:47:22 PM
Docketed Date:	5/13/2024

Comment Received From: 1 Earth HERS Raters Submitted On: 5/12/2024 Docket Number: 24-BSTD-01

Energy Code Compliance Inspector

comment attached

Additional submitted attachment is included below.

1 Earth, Inc.

Date: May 12, 2024

re: Docket Log: 24-BTSD-01

From: Stanford A. Rollins 1 Earth HERS Raters

With respect to considerations for changing the title of "HERS Raters", we believe that it would prove to be very helpful if the title of a Title 24 Compliance Verifier (i.e. HERS Rater) was more closely aligned with it's role and function. The title of "Energy Code Compliance Inspector" increases the visibility of the energy code and, as importantly, it increases awareness to the fact that there are project specific requirements that are associated with the Energy Code. It also serves to announce to all parties (Designers, Implementers (i.e. Contractors), Home Owners, and Project Developers) that some sort of formal examination pertaining specifically to matters regulated by the California Energy Code will be required. Inclusion of the word "**Inspector**" in the title is critical to this end. Including the word "Inspector" would not infer that this specifically identified function of verifying compliance with energy code requirements would supersede the role or function of any building department official. References that include the word "Rater", such as Energy Code Compliance "Rater", fail to distinguish the remarkably different role that a California HERS Rater currently fulfills when compared to the nationally recognized role of a "HERS Rater" which is limited to conducting residential energy audits, limited diagnostic testing, and other things that are important, but entirely different in effect.

We respectfully request that the moniker "HERS Rater", as it is currently referred to within the State of California, be hereafter referred to as "Energy Code Compliance Inspector".